Engineering Data Pack
Excellence at work.  Excellence in life.
GlobalGear® Series Pump US
Page 2 of 35
Table of Contents
GG015 - GG030 with Angle Ports (Flanged Only)
Mounting Dimensions 3
IG015I - IG030I with Integral Angle Ports (NPT Only)

Page 23 of 35
GlobalGear® Standard Seal Specifications (GG015 – GG030)
Mechanical Seals for 1 1/8” Shaft
Seal Description Part Number Vendor Seal
Type
Material of Construction
Secondary
Seal
Rotary
Face
Stationary
Face
Wetted
Hardware
"(""E"") Viton Mechanical Seal
(Viton, carbon vs. ceramic)" G015UI9-21-E FC 21 Viton® Carbon Ceramic 304 S.S.
"(""F"") PTFE Mechanical Seal
(PTFE, carbon vs. ceramic)" G015UI9-9T-F FC 9T PTFE Carbon Ceramic 304 S.S.
"(""H"")Abrasion-Resistant Mech Seal
(Viton, SiC vs. SiC)" G015UI9-31-H FC 31 Viton Silicon
Carbide
Silicon
Carbide 304 S.S.
("L") General Purpose Single Cartridge
Mech. Seal G015UI9-91GP-L FC 91 Viton Silicon
Carbide Carbon 302 S.S.
("T") Cartridge Lip Seal G015UI9-4422-T FC 122 Viton Silicon
Carbide Filled PTFE 316 S.S.
("Q") Heavy Duty Slurry Seal (Viton) G015UI9-FLDL-82 FC 82 Viton Tungsten
Carbide
Silicon
Carbide 416 S.S.
("R") Heavy Duty Slurry Seal
(Chemraz) G015UI9-FLDL-82C FC 82 Chemraz Tungsten
Carbide
Silicon
Carbide 416 S.S.
("P") Hard Face Cartridge Single Seal
Mech. TC-5.C-Viton w/ Q.ED G015UI9-5610-P FC 5610 Viton Tungsten
Carbide
Tungsten
Carbide 316 S.S.
Lips Sleeve Hardware
("K") Triple Lip PMF-PTFE Viton G015UI9-4232-K FC 42 Viton Filled
PTFE Zirconium 316 S. S.
Packing for 1 1/8” Shaft
Packing Description Part Number Vendor Packing Style Material Description
(A) Standard Packing (graphite/PTFE) G015II94 FC ML4002 or ML8002 Braided PTFE with graphite impregnation.
(C) Food-Grade Packing (PTFE) G015II94-FG FC ML2236FDA Braided pure PTFE.  FDA approved.
Viton®-Registered trademark of DuPont De Nemours & Company/Gylon®-Registered trademark of Garlock, Inc./FC=Factory Choice (Flowserve, Fluidol, John Crane, Sepco)
Page 24 of 35
GlobalGear® Standard Seal Specifications (GG050 – GG090)
Mechanical Seals for 1 3/8” Shaft
Seal Description Part Number Vendor Seal
Type
Material of Construction
Secondary
Seal
Rotary
Face
Stationary
Face
Wetted
Hardware
"(""E"") Viton Mechanical Seal
(Viton, carbon vs. ceramic)" G050UI9-21-E FC 21 Viton® Carbon Ceramic 304 S.S.
"(""F"") PTFE Mechanical Seal
(PTFE, carbon vs. ceramic)" G050UI9-9T-F FC 9T PTFE Carbon Ceramic 304 S.S.
"(""H"")Abrasion-Resistant Mech Seal
(Viton, SiC vs. SiC)" G050UI9-31-H FC 31 Viton Silicon
Carbide
Silicon
Carbide 304 S.S.
("L") General Purpose Single Cartridge
Mech. Seal G050UI9-91GP-L FC 91 Viton Silicon
Carbide Cardon 302 S.S.
("T") Cartridge Lip Seal G050UI9-4422-T FC 122 Viton Silicon
Carbide Filled PTFE 316 S.S.
("Q") Heavy Duty Slurry Seal (Viton) G050UI9-FLDL-82 FC 82 Viton Tungsten
Carbide
Silicon
Carbide 416 S.S.
("R") Heavy Duty Slurry Seal
(Chemraz) G050UI9-FLDL-82C FC 82 Chemraz Tungsten
Carbide
Silicon
Carbide 416 S.S.
("P") Hard Face Cartridge Single Seal
Mech. TC-5.C-Viton w/ Q.ED G050UI9-5610-P FC 5610 Viton Tungsten
Carbide
Silicon
Carbide 316 S.S.
Lips Sleeve Hardware
("K") Triple Lip PMF-PTFE Viton G050UI9-4232-K FC 42 Viton Filled
PTFE Zirconium 316 S. S.
Packing for 1 3/8” Shaft
Packing Description PartNumber Vendor Packing Style Material Description
(A) Standard Packing (graphite/PTFE) G050II94 FC ML4002 or ML8002 Braided PTFE with graphite impregnation.
(C) Food-Grade Packing (PTFE) G050II94-FG FC ML2236FDA Braided pure PTFE.  FDA approved.
Viton®-Registered trademark of DuPont De Nemours & Company/Gylon®-Registered trademark of Garlock, Inc./FC=Factory Choice (Flowserve, Fluidol, John Crane, Sepco)
Page 25 of 35
GlobalGear® Standard Seal Specifications (GG120 – GG250)
Mechanical Seals for 1 3/4” Shaft
Seal Description Part Number Vendor Seal
Type
Material of Construction
Secondary
Seal
Rotary
Face
Stationary
Face
Wetted
Hardware
"(""E"") Viton Mechanical Seal
(Viton, carbon vs. ceramic)" G120UI9-21-E FC 21 Viton® Carbon Ceramic 304 S.S.
"(""F"") PTFE Mechanical Seal
(PTFE, carbon vs. ceramic)" G120UI9-9T-F FC 9T PTFE Carbon Ceramic 304 S.S.
"(""H"")Abrasion-Resistant Mech Seal
(Viton, SiC vs. SiC)" G120UI9-31-H FC 31 Viton Silicon
Carbide
Silicon
Carbide 304 S.S.
("L") General Purpose Single Cartridge
Mech. Seal G120UI9-91GP-L FC 91 Viton Silicon
Carbide Carbon 302 S.S.
("T") Cartridge Lip Seal G120UI9-4422-T FC 122 Viton Silicon
Carbide Filled PTFE 316 S.S.
("Q") Heavy Duty Slurry Seal (Viton) G120UI9-FLDL-82 FC 82 Viton Tungsten
Carbide
Silicon
Carbide 416 S.S.
("R") Heavy Duty Slurry Seal
(Chemraz) G120UI9-FLDL-82C FC 82 Chemraz Tungsten
Carbide
Silicon
Carbide 416 S.S.
("P") Hard Face Cartridge Single Seal
Mech. TC-5.C-Viton w/ Q.ED G120UI9-5610-P FC 5610 Viton Tungsten
Carbide
Tungsten
Carbide 316 S.S.
Lips Sleeve Hardware
("K") Triple Lip PMF-PTFE Viton G120UI9-4232-K FC 42 Viton Filled
PTFE Zirconium 316 S. S.
Packing for 1 3/4” Shaft
Packing Description PartNumber Vendor Packing Style Material Description
(A) Standard Packing (graphite/PTFE) G120II94 FC ML4002 or ML8002 Braided PTFE with graphite impregnation.
(C) Food-Grade Packing (PTFE) G120II94-FG FC ML2236FDA Braided pure PTFE.  FDA approved.
Viton®-Registered trademark of DuPont De Nemours & Company/Gylon®-Registered trademark of Garlock, Inc./FC=Factory Choice (Flowserve, Fluidol, John Crane, Sepco)
Page 26 of 35
GlobalGear® Standard Seal Specifications (GG550)
Mechanical Seals for 2 3/4” Shaft
Seal Description Part Number Vendor Seal
Type
Material of Construction
Secondary
Seal
Rotary
Face
Stationary
Face
Wetted
Hardware
("F") PTFE Mechanical Seal (PTFE,
carbon vs. ceramic) G500UI9-9T-F FC 9T PTFE Carbon Ceramic 316 S.S.
("L") General Purpose Single Cartridge
Mech. Seal G500UI9-4610-L FC 4610 Viton Carbon Silicon
Carbide 316 S.S.
("T") Cartridge Lip Seal G500UI9-4422-T FC 122 Viton Silicon
Carbide Filled PTFE 316 S.S.
("Q") Heavy Duty Slurry Seal (Viton) G500UI9-FLDL-82 FC 82 Viton Tungsten
Carbide
Silicon
Carbide 416 S.S.
("P") Hard Face Cartridge Single Seal
Mech. TC-5.C-Viton w/ Q.ED G500UI9-5610-P FC 5610 Viton Tungsten
Carbide
Tungsten
Carbide 316 S.S.
Lips Sleeve Hardware
("K") Triple Lip PMF-PTFE Viton G500UI9-4232-K FC 42 Viton Filled
PTFE Zirconium 316 S. S.
Packing for 2 3/4” Shaft
Packing Description PartNumber Vendor Packing Style Material Description
(A) Standard Packing (graphite/PTFE) G500II94 FC ML4002 or ML8002 Braided PTFE with graphite impregnation.